

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

14 DEC 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 951 , s. 2022

## ADDENDUM TO DM NO. 926 S. 2022 TITLED 2022 DEPED NEGOR YOUNG LEADERS' CAPABILITY BUILDING FOR FUTURE GOVERNANCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD Public Schools Supervisors All Public School Heads All Others Concerned

- The additional information relative to DM No. 926 s. 2022 titled "2022 DepEd NegOr Young Leaders' Capability Building for Future Governance" on December 3-4, 2022 (Session 1) and December 10-11, 2022 (Session 2) at Aroma Beach Resort, Campuyo, Manjuyod, Negros Oriental is the inclusion of some members to manage the aforementioned activity.
- 2. Hereunder are the additional health management committee members:
  - A. Farren Leigh Y. Hababag Division Nurse
  - B. Amalia Barot Division Nurse
- 3. All other provisions stated in the previous memorandum DM No. 926 s. 2022 remains and in effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/APA-FCL-NLR/SGOD/RBP/JeylencECerial December 3, 2022

T E

Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644

Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph